	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 39
1S
FC
15
10
26
S
0
20
1
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Modular plastic range
Reset pushbuttons with shaft
—
Description
Reset pushbuttons are momentary and include only black plastic bezel.
Color Text Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Flush reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR3-100R 1SFA616162R1001 10 0.027
ll Green No text KPR3-100G 1SFA616162R1002 10 0.027
II KPR3-103G 1SFA616162R1032 10 0.027
START KPR3-106G 1SFA616162R1062 10 0.027
ll Yellow No text KPR3-100Y 1SFA616162R1003 10 0.027
ll Blue No text KPR3-100L 1SFA616162R1004 10 0.027
R KPR3-101L 1SFA616162R1014 10 0.027
l White No text KPR3-100W 1SFA616162R1005 10 0.027
R KPR3-101W 1SFA616162R1015 10 0.027
I KPR3-102W 1SFA616162R1025 10 0.027
ll Black No text KPR3-100B 1SFA616162R1006 10 0.027
RESET KPR3-104B 1SFA616162R1046 10 0.027
Extended reset pushbutton
ll Red No text KPR4-100R 1SFA616163R1001 10 0.028
O KPR4-105R 1SFA616163R1051 10 0.028
l White No text KPR4-100W 1SFA616163R1005 10 0.028
ll Black No text KPR4-100B 1SFA616163R1006 10 0.028
O KPR4-105B 1SFA616163R1056 10 0.028
Note: Flexible joint not included.
KPR3-104B
1S
FC
15
12
22
V
0
0
0
1
KPR3-100R
1S
FC
15
12
25
V
0
0
0
1
KPR3, KPR4
20
  0
.7
9"
17.5  0.69"
26  1.02"
L = 40-200
26  1.02"9  0.35"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
(1)
(2)
13  0.51"
17.5  0.69"
Ø
 2
9
 1
.1
4"
13  0.51"
1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"1.5  0.06" - 6  0.24"
(1) Length of stroke
(2) Can be cut to desired length
0
2